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CUSTOM CONNECTIONS LIMITED
Accuntants' Report

Accountants’ report on the unaudited accounts
to t-e dirzactors of CUSTOM CONNECTIONS LIMITED

As described on the salance sheet you are responsible for the preparation of the accounts for the
yearended 31 March 2004, set out on pages 2 to 5, and you consider that the company is exempt
frorm an audit under section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985. In accordance with your
instrictions, we hav: compiled these unaudited accounts in order to assist you to fulfil your
statLtory responsibilites, from the accounting records and information and explanations supplied to
us.
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CUSTONM CONNECTIONS LIMITED
Abbreviated Balarce Sheet

as at 30 April 2004

Notes
Fixesd assets
Tangible assets 2

Curment assets

Stocks

Deb ors

Cas at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due
within cne year

Net current liabilities

Net assets

Capsital and reserves

Callad up share capizal 3
Share premium

Pro-it and loss account

Shzreholders’ funds

2004

£

17,764
21,760
10,371
11,133
43,264
(46,875)

N (3.611)

14,153

182

9,968

4,003

14,153

2003

£

17,764
31,480
21,863
18
53,359
(68.553)

(15,194)

2570

182

9,068

(7.580)

2570

The direclors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption under Section 249A(1) of the Companies
Act 1988 and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 249B(2) of the Act.

The direclors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

(i) ensuring that ths company keeps proper accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the

Cormpanies Act 1985; and

(i) preparing accourts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of
the inarcial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section
226«0of th= Companies Act 1985, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating to

acc nts, so far as apalicable to the company.

H&ve been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to small companies

e a Z
!V/E Vil of the Compames Act 1885.
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Dir=ctor
Approvad by the board om< /08/2004




CUSTONM CONNECTIONS LIMITED
Notes t the Abbreviafed Accounts
for the year ended 30 April 2004

1 Acceunting policies

The accounts have be =n prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective June 2002).

Turmover
Turrover represents the invoiced value of goods and services supplied by the company, net of
valu : added tax and trade discounts.

Depreciation
Depreciation has bee provided at the following rates in order to write off the assets over their
estimated usefui lives.

Plart and machinery 20% straight line
Mot r vehicles 25% straight line
Sto ks

Stoak is walued at the lower of cost and net realisable value,

Defsrred' taxation

Full. prevision is made for deferred taxation resulting from timing differences between the
recegnition of gains end losses in the accounts and their recognition for tax purposes. Deferred
taxction is calculated on an un-discounted basis at the tax rates which are expected to apply in
the periods when the timing differences will reverse.

Fowmeign currencies

Traasactions in foreign currencies are recorded at the rate ruling at the date of the transaction.
Mo ietary assels anc liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are {ransiated at the rate of
exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. All differences are taken to the profit and loss
acoount.




CUSTOM CONNECTIONS LIMITED
N-otes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 30 April 2004

2 Tangible fixed assets
Cos-

At 1 May 2003
Addmions

At 3] April 2004
Depreciation

At 1 May 2003
Charge fcr the year

At 30 Aprl 2004

Net boak value
At 30 April 2004

At 20 April 2003

3 Shere capital

Autorised:
Orcinary shares of £1 each
2004
No
Allctted, called up ani fully paid:
Ordinary shares of £- each 182

53,104
4,498

57,602

35,340
4,498

30,838
17764

17,764

2004

1,000

2003

1,000

2003 2004
No £

182 182

2003

182




