CUSTOM CONNECTIONS LIMITED

Abbreviated Accounts

30 April 2004

A10 **ADUKTZHBR 0171
COMPANIES HOUSE 19/10/04

CUSTOM CONNECTIONS LIMITED Accountants' Report

Accountants' report on the unaudited accounts to the directors of CUSTOM CONNECTIONS LIMITED

As described on the palance sheet you are responsible for the preparation of the accounts for the year-ended 31 March 2004, set out on pages 2 to 5, and you consider that the company is exempt from an audit under section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985. In accordance with your instructions, we have compiled these unaudited accounts in order to assist you to fulfil your statutory responsibilities, from the accounting records and information and explanations supplied to us.

Salter Newman Limited Chartered Accountants

4-6 Old Rectory Gardens

Cheadle Cheshire

SKE 1BX

E /C8/2004

CUSTOM CONNECTIONS LIMITED Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 30 April 2004

	Notes		2004 £		2003 £
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		17,764		17,764
Current assets					
Stocks		21,760		31,480	
Deb ors		10,371		21,863	
Cas i at bank and in hand		11,133		16	
		43,264		53,359	
Creditors: amounts falling o	lue				
within one year		(46,875)		(68,553)	
Net current liabilities			(3,611)	·—···	(15,194)
Net assets		<u></u> -	14,153	 	2,570
Carital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		182		182
Share premium			9,968		9,968
Profit and loss account			4,003		(7,580)
Sh∈reholders' funds			14,153		2,570

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption under Section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 249B(2) of the Act.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- (i) ensuring that the company keeps proper accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985; and
- (ii) preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 226- of the Companies Act 1985, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to small companies within Part VII of the Companies Act 1985.

Pa∎l Woollam

Director

Approved by the board on <4 /08/2004

CUSTOM CONNECTIONS LIMITED Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 30 April 2004

1 Accounting policies

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective June 2002).

Turmover

Turrover represents the invoiced value of goods and services supplied by the company, net of value added tax and trade discounts.

Depreciation

Depreciation has been provided at the following rates in order to write off the assets over their estimated useful lives.

Plart and machinery 20% straight line Motor vehicles 25% straight line

Sto:ks

Stosk is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

Deferred taxation

Full prevision is made for deferred taxation resulting from timing differences between the recognition of gains and losses in the accounts and their recognition for tax purposes. Deferred taxation is calculated on an un-discounted basis at the tax rates which are expected to apply in the periods when the timing differences will reverse.

Foreign currencies

Transactions in foreign currencies are recorded at the rate ruling at the date of the transaction. Monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are translated at the rate of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. All differences are taken to the profit and loss account.

CUSTOM CONNECTIONS LIMITED Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 30 April 2004

2	Tangible fixed assets			£	
	Cos-				
	At 1 May 2003			53,104	
	Additions			4,498	
	At 3 J April 2004			57,602	
	Depreciation				
	At 1 May 2003			35,340	
	Charge for the year			4,498	
	At 30 Apr I 2004			39,838	
	Net_book value				
	At 30 April 2004			17,764	
	At E0 April 2003			17,764	
3	Shere capital			2004	2003
	•			£	£
	Authorised:				
	Or⊂inary shares of £1 each			1,000	1,000
		2004	2003	2004	2003
		No	No	£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid:				
	Ordinary shares of £ each	182	182_	182	182